

Snohomish County Council

Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #: | 2023 | 3-0937 | Version: 1 | | | |
|----------------|--|-----------|----------------|---------------|------------------------|--------|
| Туре: | Moti | on | | Status: | Approved | |
| File created: | 8/9/2 | 2023 | | In control: | Administrative Session | |
| On agenda: | 8/29 | /2023 | | Final action: | 8/29/2023 | |
| Title: | Motion 23-354, approval of the reappointment of Mark Craven as a citizen member of the Conservation Futures Program Advisory Board | | | | | |
| Sponsors: | | | | | | |
| Indexes: | | | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | | |
| Attachments: | 1. Motion 23-354, 2. Staff Report, 3. Recommendation Letter, 4. Motion Assignment Slip, 5. Appointment Letter | | | | | |
| Date | Ver. | Action By | | Act | ion | Result |
| 8/29/2023 | 1 | Administ | rative Session | Ар | proved | Pass |
| 8/22/2023 | 1 | Administ | rative Session | As | signed | |

Executive/Council Action Form (ECAF)

ITEM TITLE:

Motion 23-354, approval of the reappointment of Mark Craven as a citizen member of the Conservation Futures Program Advisory Board

DEPARTMENT: Conservation and Natural Resources

ORIGINATOR: David McConnell

EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION: Lacey Harper 8/17/23

PURPOSE: To reappoint Mark Craven to the Conservation Futures Program Advisory Board

BACKGROUND: The Snohomish County Conservation Futures Program was started in 1988 as a way to distribute Conservation Futures Property Tax Funds as authorized by RCW 84.34.230. The purpose of this funding is to acquire interests, or rights, in real property for the preservation of open space, farm and agricultural land, and timber land per SCC 4.14.010. These resources are available through the county's authority to levy up to six and one-quarter cents per thousand dollars on all taxable property within the County for the purpose of acquiring open space. The Conservation Futures Program Advisory Board (CFPAB) makes recommendations to the Snohomish County Council for projects to be funded as part of the Conservation Futures Program and develops strategic, long-range plans for the program. Recommendations from the CFPAB are forwarded to the Snohomish County Executive for transmittal to the County Council for final action. The CFPAB consists of the County Executive (or designee); two members of the County Council; one elected official selected by all cities and towns whose population base, independently, is 10,000 or greater, one elected official selected by all cities and towns whose population base, independently, is less than 10,000, and two members representing citizens of Snohomish County. Board members serve four-year terms. The current

action will reappoint Citizen Representative Mark Craven to his 2nd term. Since 1988 over \$80 million dollars has been expended to acquire land or easements throughout the county by Snohomish County, cities and towns, and eligible non-profit organizations, as allowed by state law.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

| EXPEND : FUND, AGY, ORG, ACTY, OBJ, AU | CURRENT YR | 2ND YR | 1ST 6 YRS |
|---|------------|--------|-----------|
| n/a | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| TOTAL | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |

| REVENUE: FUND, AGY, ORG, REV, SOURCE | CURRENT YR | 2ND YR | 1ST 6 YRS |
|--------------------------------------|------------|--------|-----------|
| n/a | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| TOTAL | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |

DEPARTMENT FISCAL IMPACT NOTES: Click or tap here to enter text.

CONTRACT INFORMATION:

| ORIGINAL | n/a | CONTR | ACT# | AMO | UNT |
|---|-----|----------------|------------|------------|------|
| AMENDMENT | n/a | CONTR | ACT# | AMC | DUNT |
| Contract Period ORIGINAL AMENDMENT | | START START | n/a n/a | END END | |

OTHER DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW/COMMENTS: Reviewed/approved by: Risk Management (Sheila Barker 8/10/23) and Finance (Nathan Kennedy 8/10/23)